CH \$40.00 38977

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM431544

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Aquilex LLC		06/13/2017	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HydroChem LLC	
Street Address:	900 Georgia Ave.	
City:	Deer Park	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77536	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3897727	TECHNOLOGY. SAFETY. RESULTS.

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6785532212

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 678-553-4778

Email: atltrademark@gtlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Joel R. Feldman

Address Line 1: 3333 Piedmont Rd. NE, Suite 2500

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30305

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	104581.020000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joel R. Feldman
SIGNATURE:	/jrf/
DATE SIGNED:	06/16/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment for TECHNOLOGY SAFETY RESULTS for Hydrochem#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006085 FRAME: 0791

Service Mark Assignment

BACKGROUND

Aquilex LLC ("Aquilex") owns U.S. Service Mark Registration No. 3,897,727 for TECHNOLOGY. SAFETY. RESULTS. in International Class 37 for specialty repair and overhaul of industrial facilities; industrial cleaning of piping systems, plants, and refineries for the energy services industry (the "Registration"). Aquilex wants to assign the Registration and all other rights in the TECHNOLOGY. SAFETY. RESULTS. service mark to:

HydroChem LLC (a Delaware Limited Liability Company) 900 Georgia Ave. Deer Park, Texas 77536

AGREEMENT

For good and valuable consideration already received by Aquilex, Aquilex assigns to HydroChem LLC.

- 1. all rights to the Registration;
- 2. all common-law rights in the TECHNOLOGY. SAFETY. RESULTS. mark throughout the world:
- 3. all goodwill associated with TECHNOLOGY. SAFETY. RESULTS. mark throughout the world; and
- 4. the right to pursue claims and recover damages and profits throughout the world for past infringements of the TECHNOLOGY. SAFETY. RESULTS. mark.

Signed: June 13, 2017

Aquilex LLC

Name: Will Frederking

RECORDED: 06/16/2017

Title: VP & General Counsel

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006085 FRAME: 0792